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	For Immediate Release: 06/08/2005

	Commission Halts Unregistered Activity
By Conestoga Log Cabin Leasing, Inc. and John M. Sensenig

	 

	ORDER TO RESCIND SUMMARY ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST 01/03/2006

	Harrisburg, PA, 06/08/2005 — To halt the offer and sale of unregistered securities in Pennsylvania, the Pennsylvania Securities Commission issued a Summary Order to Cease and Desist against Conestoga Log cabin Leasing, Inc. (Conestoga) and John M. Sensenig (Sensenig). Conestoga was an entity located in New Holland, Pennsylvania. Sensenig is an individual with an address in New Holland, Pennsylvania, and is the president, secretary and treasurer of Conestoga. 

From in or about January 2003 to the present, Conestoga placed an advertisement (Ad) in a weekly which is published in Lancaster, Pennsylvania. 

The Ad offered for sale several types of notes (Notes) and stated in part as follows: “WE PAY 6% on demand notes, 7% on 6-month notes, 8% on 3-year notes, 9% on 5-year notes. Conestoga Log Cabin Leasing, Inc., John M. Sensenig.” 

In or about May 2005, Sensenig orally offered the Notes for sale to at least one (1) Pennsylvania resident and stated that there is no minimum investment requirement for the 6% Notes; both the 7% and 9% Notes have a $5,000 minimum investment requirement; and the money for the Notes should be sent directly to Sensenig. 

The Commission directed Conestoga, Sensenig and all affiliates to stop offering or selling the Notes in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in violation of the 1972 Act, and in particular Section 201 thereof. 

Any further solicitations or sales made by Conestoga, Sensenig or their affiliates in Pennsylvania will constitute further violations of the 1972 Act. 

Any further solicitations or sales made by these respondents in Pennsylvania will constitute violations of the 1972 Act and the Commission's Orders. Any person who is solicited by or has information about these respondents is asked to immediately notify the Pennsylvania Securities Commission by calling 800-600-0007, or, in Harrisburg: (717) 787-8062, in Pittsburgh: (412) 565-5083 or in Philadelphia: (215) 560-2088.
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